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PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.
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REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.
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1

FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 3

PLAN NOTES

1. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

AND ARE THIS WALL TYPE U.N.O.

SECOND LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD AT 
DEMISING WALLS INDICATED WITH BOLD 
DASHED LINE TYPE:

(1) LAYER FIRE-RATED IMPACT PROTECTION 
BOARD @ 6" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

2. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE 
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM 
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHAA/ ADA PER 
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017.  

3. TYPICAL: BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING 
SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY 
FROM ADJACENT USES PER SMC 23.49.025C.

4. INTERIOR LIGHTING IN GARAGE SHALL BE 
SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE NIGHT TIME GLARE PER 
23.49.025C.

5. FIRE RATINGS IN WALLS ARE INDICATED 
WITH THE FOLLOWING LINE TYPES:

1 HR

2HR

3HR

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT AND 
COLLABORATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REGARDING 
APPROPRIATE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THAT 
CONCRETE DECKS ARE INSTALLED SO AS TO 
AVOID "SLAB CURL"; AND SO AS TO ENSURE 
THAT CRACKING IN SLABS IS MINIMIZED TO THE 
GREATEST DEGREE POSSIBLE.  ALL DECKS 
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) 
SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE PER SLAB 
PLANS.  

7. AT SHAFTS WITHOUT DUCTWORK, COAT 
INSIDE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD WITH EPOXY 
PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.

8.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR 
REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.

       

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY KEY

CLASS 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LOCATE 
EVERY 75'-0" MAX.

       

SURFACE MOUNT GARAGE & UTILITY AREAS 
ONLY.  

SEMI RECESSED CABINETS IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE (REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL 
ILLUMINATED EGRESS SIGNS.  

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE 

0' 4' 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1
FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 4

PLAN NOTES

1. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

AND ARE THIS WALL TYPE U.N.O.

SECOND LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD AT 
DEMISING WALLS INDICATED WITH BOLD 
DASHED LINE TYPE:

(1) LAYER FIRE-RATED IMPACT PROTECTION 
BOARD @ 6" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

2. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE 
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM 
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHAA/ ADA PER 
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017.  

3. TYPICAL: BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING 
SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY 
FROM ADJACENT USES PER SMC 23.49.025C.

4. INTERIOR LIGHTING IN GARAGE SHALL BE 
SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE NIGHT TIME GLARE PER 
23.49.025C.

5. FIRE RATINGS IN WALLS ARE INDICATED 
WITH THE FOLLOWING LINE TYPES:

1 HR

2HR

3HR

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT AND 
COLLABORATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REGARDING 
APPROPRIATE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THAT 
CONCRETE DECKS ARE INSTALLED SO AS TO 
AVOID "SLAB CURL"; AND SO AS TO ENSURE 
THAT CRACKING IN SLABS IS MINIMIZED TO THE 
GREATEST DEGREE POSSIBLE.  ALL DECKS 
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) 
SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE PER SLAB 
PLANS.  

7. AT SHAFTS WITHOUT DUCTWORK, COAT 
INSIDE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD WITH EPOXY 
PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.

8.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR 
REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.

       

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY KEY

CLASS 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LOCATE 
EVERY 75'-0" MAX.

       

SURFACE MOUNT GARAGE & UTILITY AREAS 
ONLY.  

SEMI RECESSED CABINETS IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE (REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL 
ILLUMINATED EGRESS SIGNS.  

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE 
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1/8" = 1'-0"

100% SD 11.19.2018

MUP SUBMITTAL 12.03.2018

50% DD 02.05.2019

75% DD 03.13.2019
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 5

PLAN NOTES

1. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

AND ARE THIS WALL TYPE U.N.O.

SECOND LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD AT 
DEMISING WALLS INDICATED WITH BOLD 
DASHED LINE TYPE:

(1) LAYER FIRE-RATED IMPACT PROTECTION 
BOARD @ 6" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

2. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE 
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM 
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHAA/ ADA PER 
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017.  

3. TYPICAL: BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING 
SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY 
FROM ADJACENT USES PER SMC 23.49.025C.

4. INTERIOR LIGHTING IN GARAGE SHALL BE 
SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE NIGHT TIME GLARE PER 
23.49.025C.

5. FIRE RATINGS IN WALLS ARE INDICATED 
WITH THE FOLLOWING LINE TYPES:

1 HR

2HR

3HR

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT AND 
COLLABORATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REGARDING 
APPROPRIATE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THAT 
CONCRETE DECKS ARE INSTALLED SO AS TO 
AVOID "SLAB CURL"; AND SO AS TO ENSURE 
THAT CRACKING IN SLABS IS MINIMIZED TO THE 
GREATEST DEGREE POSSIBLE.  ALL DECKS 
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) 
SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE PER SLAB 
PLANS.  

7. AT SHAFTS WITHOUT DUCTWORK, COAT 
INSIDE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD WITH EPOXY 
PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.

8.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR 
REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.

       

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY KEY

CLASS 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LOCATE 
EVERY 75'-0" MAX.

       

SURFACE MOUNT GARAGE & UTILITY AREAS 
ONLY.  

SEMI RECESSED CABINETS IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE (REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL 
ILLUMINATED EGRESS SIGNS.  
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1
FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 6

PLAN NOTES

1. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

AND ARE THIS WALL TYPE U.N.O.

SECOND LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD AT 
DEMISING WALLS INDICATED WITH BOLD 
DASHED LINE TYPE:

(1) LAYER FIRE-RATED IMPACT PROTECTION 
BOARD @ 6" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

2. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE 
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM 
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHAA/ ADA PER 
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017.  

3. TYPICAL: BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING 
SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY 
FROM ADJACENT USES PER SMC 23.49.025C.

4. INTERIOR LIGHTING IN GARAGE SHALL BE 
SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE NIGHT TIME GLARE PER 
23.49.025C.

5. FIRE RATINGS IN WALLS ARE INDICATED 
WITH THE FOLLOWING LINE TYPES:

1 HR

2HR

3HR

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT AND 
COLLABORATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REGARDING 
APPROPRIATE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THAT 
CONCRETE DECKS ARE INSTALLED SO AS TO 
AVOID "SLAB CURL"; AND SO AS TO ENSURE 
THAT CRACKING IN SLABS IS MINIMIZED TO THE 
GREATEST DEGREE POSSIBLE.  ALL DECKS 
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) 
SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE PER SLAB 
PLANS.  

7. AT SHAFTS WITHOUT DUCTWORK, COAT 
INSIDE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD WITH EPOXY 
PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.

8.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR 
REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.

       

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY KEY

CLASS 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LOCATE 
EVERY 75'-0" MAX.

       

SURFACE MOUNT GARAGE & UTILITY AREAS 
ONLY.  

SEMI RECESSED CABINETS IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE (REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL 
ILLUMINATED EGRESS SIGNS.  

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE 

0' 4' 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"

100% SD 11.19.2018

MUP SUBMITTAL 12.03.2018

50% DD 02.05.2019

75% DD 03.13.2019

- - -
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1
FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 7

PLAN NOTES

1. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

AND ARE THIS WALL TYPE U.N.O.

SECOND LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD AT 
DEMISING WALLS INDICATED WITH BOLD 
DASHED LINE TYPE:

(1) LAYER FIRE-RATED IMPACT PROTECTION 
BOARD @ 6" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. INDICATED BY 
THIS LINE TYPE:

2. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE 
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM 
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHAA/ ADA PER 
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017.  

3. TYPICAL: BUILDING EXTERIOR LIGHTING 
SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY 
FROM ADJACENT USES PER SMC 23.49.025C.

4. INTERIOR LIGHTING IN GARAGE SHALL BE 
SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE NIGHT TIME GLARE PER 
23.49.025C.

5. FIRE RATINGS IN WALLS ARE INDICATED 
WITH THE FOLLOWING LINE TYPES:

1 HR

2HR

3HR

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT AND 
COLLABORATE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION REGARDING 
APPROPRIATE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THAT 
CONCRETE DECKS ARE INSTALLED SO AS TO 
AVOID "SLAB CURL"; AND SO AS TO ENSURE 
THAT CRACKING IN SLABS IS MINIMIZED TO THE 
GREATEST DEGREE POSSIBLE.  ALL DECKS 
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) 
SLOPE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE PER SLAB 
PLANS.  

7. AT SHAFTS WITHOUT DUCTWORK, COAT 
INSIDE FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD WITH EPOXY 
PAINT OR FOIL-FACING, PER SEATTLE 
MECHANICAL CODE 2012, SECTION 603.5.1, 
EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2.

8.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR 
REMAINDER OF DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS.

       

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY KEY

CLASS 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LOCATE 
EVERY 75'-0" MAX.

       

SURFACE MOUNT GARAGE & UTILITY AREAS 
ONLY.  

SEMI RECESSED CABINETS IN ALL OTHER 
LOCATIONS.

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNAGE (REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL FOR LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL 
ILLUMINATED EGRESS SIGNS.  

CLASS 1 STANDPIPE 

0' 4' 8' 16'

1/8" = 1'-0"

100% SD 11.19.2018

MUP SUBMITTAL 12.03.2018

50% DD 02.05.2019

75% DD 03.13.2019

- - -
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